TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordal to delete Reg. No. 841662 from the recordal previously recorded on Reel 001119 Frame 0399. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name executed February 1, 1994.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Home Team Limited		02/01/1994	LIMITED
Partnership		02/01/1994	PARTNERSHIP: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baltimore Orioles Limited Partnership
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Baltimore Orioles, Inc., a Maryland corporation, its managing general partner
Street Address:	333 West Camden Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21201
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0840662	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: Trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 35th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21307/098/RXL/NH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0524

900097070

lı .	1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
Signature:	/Roberto Ledesma/
Date:	01/22/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=21307075recordation form#page1.t source=21307075recordation form#page2.t source=21307075recordation form#page3.t source=21307075recordation form#page4.t	if

TRADEMARK REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0525

	50.00-487
	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TRADEM/	ARKS ONLY Palent and Tracement Office
Tab settings to the SMARY OF	•
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(les):	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Bone Team Limited Partnership	Name: Baltimore Orioles Limited Partnership
1	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 333 West Camden Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Cara real cos. 233 west Campen Street
☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnershi	City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21201
Corporation-State /2 no	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
The second of the second second (Pl 101 F 10)	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: 40	13 El Limited Partnership Maryland, composed of
	MD U Corporation-State Baltimore Orioles, Inc. a
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Maryland corporation, its Managing
O Other	If seeignes to not titlificated in any titlifications, a domestic representative
	Compressor is associate Ci Year 120 May
Execution Date: February 1, 1994	(Designations must be a vaparate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addivise(as) attached? (In 12 yes 12 No
	Months in the second se
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
•	B. Trademark registration No.(s) (2)
74/244,296;	831,251; ≒ O TT
74/268,789;	840,661; T P V 841,662; CR E
74/270,550; 74/292,293; and	1 841,662;
	1,042,653; (continuation on attached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and policy involved:
Name:Timothy D. Pecsenye	III
	. 3
Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher	
•	4 in (a) a u a i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
- · · - · - · - · - · · · · · · · ·	
One Citicorp Center	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):
One Citicorp Center	9
	D Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee
Street Address:153 East 53rd Street	9
	D Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. B. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address:153 East 53rd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. B. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street Chy: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 DO NOT USE 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 9.91.7.3.9.3.0
Street Address:153 East 53rd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. B. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) These PACE
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street Chy: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and Signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecome information.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139
Street Address:153 East 53rd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 9.91.7.3.9.3.0
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) These PACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Feeder March 14, 1994 Signature Description
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 mattern is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Recommend of the page if paying by deposit account) March 14, 1994
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) These PACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 neation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Feed March 14, 1994 Signature Desc.
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inton of the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Parson Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) These PAGE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891: 2139 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Recommodification of pages comprising cover sheet:
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Param Signary	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) These PAGE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891: 2139 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Recommodification of pages comprising cover sheet:
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 DO NOT USE 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Person Explana	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Thes space 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Feed March 14, 1994 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inton of the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Person Statem	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Thes space 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Feed March 14, 1994 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Person Serving CMB Na. 0851-0011 (eqs. 474) Do not detact	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 March 14, 1994 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Param Egrang CMB Na. 0851-0011 (esp. 4/94) Do not detact Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short Commissioner of	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if Tee Submitted Is Insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Thes space 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Feccia March 14, 1994 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Person Statemy Come Na. 0851-0011 (resp. 4/94) Do not detail Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shot Box Assignments	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) This space 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 March 14, 1994 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Patients and Trademarks
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 Do Not use 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 O 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Person Staring Do not detail Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shot Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THE SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Description Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Person States Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C. Public burden reporting for this sample cover show	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THUS SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Feed March 14, 1994 Signature Desserting cover sheet: attach portion time information to: Patients and Trademarics 20231 et is estimated to average about 30 minutes are
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Person States Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C. Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for review	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THUS SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy D. Feed Harch 14, 1994 Signature Desse Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Patients and Trademarics 20231 et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ring the document and entheries the data paged.
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 481 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251 0 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal the original document. Timothy D. Pecsenye Name of Person Statement Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C. Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for review and completing and reviewing the sample cover she	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 March 14, 1994 Signature Dess Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Patients and Trademarks 20231 et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ving the document and gathering the data needed, at Send comments manufine this hundre arises.
Street Address:153 East 53rd Street City:New YorkState:NYZip: _10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 March 14, 1994 Signature Dess Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Patients and Trademarks 20231 et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ving the document and gathering the data needed, et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Information Systems PK2-1000C Westimate
Street Address:153 East 53rd Street City:New YorkState: _NY _ZIP: 10022 100 MG 03/24/94 0831251	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 March 14, 1994 Signature Dess Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Patients and Trademarks 20231 et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ving the document and gathering the data needed, et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Information Systems PK2-1000C Westimate
Street Address:153 East 53rd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee submitted is insurficient. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THES SPACE 40.00 CK 750.00 CK 891:2139 March 14, 1994 Signature Dess Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Patients and Trademarks 20231 et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ving the document and gathering the data needed, et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Information Systems PK2-1000C Westimate

REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0526

TRADEMARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

4.B. (cont'd from attached form)

```
1,148,488;
1,214,055;
1,537,201;
1,561,778;
1,562,282;
1,563,301;
1,563,302;
1,566,848;
1,577,853;
1,597,474;
1,600,805;
1,600,902;
1,602,346;
1,602,441;
1,602,526;
1,605,473;
1,638,334;
1,642,874;
1,649,971;
1,793,382;
1,802,936; and
1,808,059
```

THE HOME TEAM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

02-14-94 12:02 p.m. of Limited Partnership

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this "Amendment") is made this 1st day of February, 1994, by Baltimore Orioles, Inc. (the "Managing General Partner"), a Maryland corporation (formerly known as Baltimore Professional Baseball, Inc.), as the managing general partner of The Home Team Limited Partnership (the "Partnership"), a Maryland limited partnership formed under and pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act").

WHEREAS, the Partnership was formed pursuant to the Certificate of Limited Partnership dated August 13, 1993 and filed with the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation (the "SDAT") on August 13, 1993 (the "Certificate"); and

WHEREAS, the Partnership is governed by an Agreement of Limited Partnership dated August 24, 1993 (the "Agreement"); and;

WHEREAS, by a First Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnerships of even date herewith, the Partnership changed its name to Baltimore Orioles Limited Partnership; and

WHEREAS, the Managing General Partner has changed its name from Baltimore Professional Baseball, Inc. to Baltimore Orioles, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Partnership now desires to amend the Certificate to reflect the changes of the names of the Partnership and the Managing General Partner; and

WHEREAS, the partners desire to continue the business of the Partnership and to amend the terms and conditions of the Certificate, but, except as amended hereby, to continue the effectiveness of the terms and conditions of the Certificate.

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to reflect the changes of the names of the Partnership and the Managing General Partner, the undersigned certifies as follows:

I.C. NON M3712379
ACKN. NO. - 159C3072659
PALTIMORE CRICLES LIMITED PARTNER
SHIP

1071.Z03099A 21646—20

NC. OF CERTIFIED COPIES -

Shalder Alely

TRADEMARK REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0528

- 1. Name. The name of the Partnership is "Baltimore Orioles Limited Partnership."
- 2. The name of the General Partner known and identified as Baltimore Professional Baseball, Inc. in the paragraph numbered 2 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is changed to Baltimore Orioles, Inc.
- 3. Except as herein provided, the terms of the Certificate shall remain in full force and effect and any reference to the Certificate from and after the date hereof shall be meant to include the Certificate as amended by this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Managing General Partner of the Partnership has executed this Amendment under seal as of the date first above written.

ATTEST:

MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER:

BALTIMORE ORIOLES, INC.

George P. Stamas

and-

Secretary

Peter G. Angelps, President and

Chief Executive Officer

1071.203099A 21646-20

MARK OFFICE

MAR 17 94

配1119配403